Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic School Tuition and Fee Schedule for the 2019 — 2020 School Year

I. REGISTRATION FEE AND DATES FOR PRE-K4 THROUGH 7™ GRADE

A non-refundable registration fee is required for each child at the time of registration. The registration fee is $165.00 for the first
child per family and $150.00 for each subsequent child. A $65.00 late fee will be applied to all returning students registering after

February 28, 2019.

e Registration for returning students entering Pre-K4 through 7" Grade next year will be January 21- 25, 2019. A fee of

$65.00 will be applied toward returning student registrations after February 28, 2019.

e Registration for new students entering Pre-K4 through 7" Grade next year will be February 4 -8, 2019.

Il. TUITION AND ENROLLMENT FEES KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 7™ GRADE

Catholic, Registered and Actively Supporting Parishioner of Our Lady of Lourdes Parish
(Parents — you must provide a voucher from your Church Parish)

Number of Base Tuition Tuition Sub-total Non-Parish Non- Total for Family
Students Discount Support Fee Catholic
(Grades K -7) Amount (OLL=$624 Fee
Per year)
1 $4,875.00 $0.00 $4,875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,875.00
2 $9,750.00 $1,219.00 $8,531.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,531.00
3 $14,625.00 $3,657.00 $10,969.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,969.00
4(+) $19,500.00 $7,313.00 $12,188.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,188.00

Catholic, Not Registered and Actively Supporting Parishioner of Our Lady of Lourdes Parish

Number of Base Tuition Tuition Sub-total Non-Parish Non- Total for Family
Students Discount Support Fee | Catholic
(Grades K-7) Amount Fee
1 $4,875.00 $0.00 $4,875.00 $375.00 $0.00 $5,350.00
2 $9,750.00 $1,219.00 $8,531.00 $750.00 $0.00 $9,381.00
3 $14,625.00 $3,657.00 $10,969.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $12,194.00
4(+) $19,500.00 $7,313.00 $12,188.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $13,788.00
Note: Eligible for $375.00 reduction in cost if church voucher received by home parish.
Non-Catholic
Number of Base Tuition Tuition Sub-total Non-Parish Non- Total for Family
Students Discount Support Fee Catholic
(Grades K—7) Amount Fee
1 $4,875.00 $0.00 $4,875.00 $375.00 $300.00 $5,650.00
2 $9,750.00 $1,219.00 $8,531.00 $750.00 $600.00 $9,981.00
3 $14,625.00 $3,657.00 $10,969.00 $1,125.00 $900.00 $13,094.00
4(+) $19,500.00 $7,313.00 $12,188.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $14,988.00
lll. TUITION AND ENROLLMENT FEES FOR PRE-K
Five Day Program Only
Pre-K (Main Campus) Base Non-Parish Non-Catholic Total Due if tech fee Total Due
Tuition Support Fee Fee already applied to w/tech fee
older sibling
Catholic - Supporting $5,246.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,246.00 $5,346.00
Catholic/Non-supporting $5,246.00 $375.00 $0.00 $5,621.00 $5,721.00
Non-Catholic $5,246.00 $375.00 $300.00 $5,921.00 $6,021.00

Note: There is no multi-child discount for students for 6-week through Pre-K4 programs.
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